

4 MACT 351/23
SHABUDDIN OTHERS Vs. SUNIL RAIDAS

16/05/2024

Present: Sh. Amit Chawla, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for respondents.

Till date, status of DAR is not apprised by the petitioner to the Tribunal and instead petitioner has filed copy of some ITR reply which reflects that the information does not pertain to Janpath Nyayalaya, Baghpat and hence could not be supplied to the petitioner.

Let notice be issued to concerned IO on filing of PF and is directed to report regarding status of DAR as well as concerned where DAR has been filed.

Be put up for further proceedings on **21.09.2024**.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
16/05/2024