

3 MACT 351/23
SHABUDDIN OTHERS Vs. SUNIL RAIDAS

17.07.2026

Present : Ms. Jyoti Kumari, Ld. proxy counsel for petitioner.
Petitioner not present.
None for R-1 and R-2.
Mr. Mohit Verma, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

Written Statement filed by Ld. Counsel for respondent No.3-insurer. Taken on record.

With respect to the respondents No.1 & 2, summons not received back. Fresh summons be issued to the respondents No.1 & 2 on filing of PF/ RC and dasti be given.

As there is likelihood of settlement, matter be put up for Pre-Lok Adalat sitting on **07.09.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/17.07.2026